POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE

RAM
RETAINING

1 Retesseor

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPLUBLISHED

[/

BY AMP INCORPORATED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

OR PUBLICATION

COPYRIGHT 1909

2.

KEY:

———
e

e u‘.‘

3076-¢

NOTES:

AERDEZT IS MO TR QT OF KER

RRE YSED drv STEN BF)

& 1UBRICATE DALY USING NO. 20

PLATE [REF)

GUARD
BRACKET {REF}

AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF)

‘\@

e
ALTERNATE DRAG METHODR

ONLY THE ITEMS WITH GUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED QN PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
UsED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
Q-LECTRIC FPRESS,

SPECICIED (EXTERPT 17&7 8)

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

MACHINE OfL.
GREASE LIGHTLY.

162 690517-1] SPACER , ool
161 . .22594-8 ] HEX, NUT 70 Al ¥
160 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ 69 0
159 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT 68 1
158 240633-1| BUSHING - ‘ A g )
5 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE e 1901
156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT es  IN |
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ s Iy |
154 240659.3] PIN, CAM ROLLER LEN Ry §
153 Y 240658-1| CAM, ROLLER ya EAN B
152 J@e*|  454398-1]| ROD, FEED 61
15% 60 :
%0 |P%7] _454270.1| CAP. BAM 59
s VAl 453736-1| HOUSING s ‘;
148 57 H
A1 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 5
- 46 |OEX]  240624.1]| PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 49/42%-7| SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
____,, i 144|447 290635-7| FINGER, FEED 53 ]
@&£| 8- 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 |42 250634-1 | LEVER, TERMINAL 5
: 142 51 :
@&+ 1. 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING " 50 j
[ZZ#] 1. 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 | 1 |7-2/002-9] BOLT, CRIMPER - 9
139 | 1 |470507-3] CAM, 2257 FEED i~ 7/8 STROKE |48 1
— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT [NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7 3
AfF " 21899.4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 _ _ 4 ;
ReF|  21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191.1} PL.UG, NYLON as
2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 5574/ RAM - m /
RELT  21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} FEED ROD GUIDE 134 690125-1]1 WASHER, LAMINATED @
& 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 690124-1] WASHER, RAM a2
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 | / |&90 228~7] SPACER, DISC al
NGl 8L YT AHEX INRCh FG-H40 ) DRAs 131 |/ 2324161 BALL., STEEL 40
@1 51068-5] NUT. HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 30 s | 6980170-11 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
— 21018.7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32} DRAG SPRING 129 BISC, INSULATION 38
Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128} 1 14-690692-9; DISC, WIRE ™
“—| 5. 21004-7| SCR, SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA x .25] DRAG ARM 1 zzaao-ﬁ"WISHER, SPRING. |3 :
_ SCR, SKT HD S 250 DIA x 1.00) DRAC s
| 2 |4-2/078.-8| S5k, Sz, SET QvRe A7 RO X, 7SO | 125
1 21009-2]  SCR. SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 — R
. 123 1 7 |GBBIBO I BPALICATOR, BREIC (S8 ASBY) 3
1 | I- 21002-7] SCR, BUT HD SOC CAP {6-32 x .38 CAM 122 3
121 30
@&el 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 - 29
= _ 19 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
_ . 1ne 1/ |eP0é/9-¢] STRIPPER 27
Z |2-2/002-2| SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .52 ) STRIPPER \z_JeEF| A455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26 |
ecs 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 6§ 2 | 22359+8| DRAG, STUD _____ 28
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL {115 | 1 |#55678-6f PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 :
4 1 3. 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL. | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23 !
Reri/-e¢e73-2 ] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 | £ [4-2228B1-1; SPRING, DRAG 22 ™
I 12§~ 1 "240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21 !
w1 | 1 184/ 77- /] DRAG, STOCK 20 |-
-1 2. 210004! SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTQR [110 | 1 458082 -2 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 ;;
/ 1 Z3030-]] _SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC {1» | | |¥5208/+ Z] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 181
| 2 {2-2/000-G] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x. 34 ) SHEAR BLADE 108 |P€4  454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 7 ?
3 |7-2/000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 3/ ) STRIP GUIDE 107128 _ 4-22284.9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 1 :
/ \7-2/000-#1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .3/ ) STRIP GUIDE w6 | = |  454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
2] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 ‘ T :
—1 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00} DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
&) 3- 210006] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 ;
251 3. 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 02 | 1 |69/90/- 2| PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ AR
2 | 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES | 101 | Z A20&#5-4l SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 ;
IS5 745-/ | GUARD so | 7/ |£F0&¥%-3| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR : s
— | 4651849 LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 | | ~évoasd9] ANVIL P |
- 22014-1] OIL SYNTHETIC 18 1 1 169//5 73] BLADE, SLUG B
— | 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 6 *
76 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE ________ s
2| 210172 | SR, _DRIVE (%2 x A9) 10 PLAVE 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
! 1% 1264-11 P ATE, 1D 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
[ée= 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
7 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 12 | | |§=G #6951 CRIMPER, WIRE | B,
RE Q. FPART NG, DESCRIPTION NQ. REQ. PART NO, DESCRIP TION ND,
T
_ N THIS APPLICATOR
TERM APPL SPEC  119-208Y CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTEM CRIMP MEIGHT § WIRE S1ZE s‘rm:ﬁgqm JCPS/ |
A 077 /4 /80
B 068 * /& &/ 92
[ 263 /58 &/774
D er HEELD
CRIME S1ZE TYPE FEER PRESS REF,
| WIRE .J"?O ~ .
TNSUL ATION § et | gyt ’ ¢¢0 5654.35 s I
INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR I"
P /g. /( INSTRUCTION M&g?‘ I
REMARKS
AN P-O- LECTRIC
LS 7 FEEL

*TRAQEMARK OoF AMP INCORPORATER

ADAPTOR PLATE

(REF)

i

[Fd

—gev [TEM
A

[EeAT  o/8b6-ig8 7-09
SISO - T eOl - F1

- ECM

REVIHHON RECORD

ECN % DATE

TR

REVISION RECORD

AMP INCORPORATED
HARRISBURG, PENNA.

1 Ihdx|Cleers/s-2 |E ]
" MINJIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
END-FEED{ e g )

- [557% | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ™" |




